In this regard, please be informed that the Company has bought back 64,09,662 Equity Shares utilizing an
aggregate amount of Rs. 24,99,96,82,292.21 (Rupees Two Thousand Four Hundred Ninety Nine Crores
Ninety Six Lakh Eighty Two Thousand Two Hundred and J:-,l"inety Two and Twenty One paise Only)
(excluding transaction costs) representing 99.99873% of the Maximum Buyback Size with a balance of
Rs. 3, 17,708 till 10 October 2022.

The Buyback Committee of the Company, at its meeting held today, has approved the completion and
closure of the Buyback from today, i.e. 10 October 2022, i.e. before the expiry of six months from the
Commencement Date.

This is for your infonnation and record and may be treated as compliance with Regulation 30, read with
Part A of Schedule ill, or any other applicable provisions of the Securities and Exchange Board of India
(Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements), Regulations, 2015, as amended.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

For Bajaj Auto Limited

Dr. J Sridhar

Company Secretary

(Membership no. FCS: 1760)

Page 2 of 3

ANNEXUREl

The pre-Buyback and post-Buyback shareholding pattern of the Company is as follows:

Category Pre-Buyback* Post Buvback
No of Shares % of Shareholdinl?: No of Shares % of Shareholding

Promoter and 155,580,109 53.77 155,580,109 54.98
Promoter Group
Public 133,786,911 46.23 127,377,249 45.02
shareholding
Total 289,367,020 100.00 282,957,358 100.00

(1) * As disclosed in the Public Announcement

(2)  The Company shall extinguish the balance of 6,97,403, Equity Shares out of the total of 64,09,662
Equity Shares bought back. The post Buyback Equity Share Capital is assuming extinguishment of all
Equity Shares bought back by the Company until closure of Buyback.

Page 3 of3

		2022-10-10T19:35:26+0530
	SRIDHAR JAYARAMAN